

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. Amendment/Modification No. 27	3. Effective Date 01 Oct 1998	4. Requisition/Purchase Req No. 193C98C0002 - 024	5. Project No. (if applicable)
6. Administered By (if other than item 6) U.S. Dept. of Commerce, PTO Information Tech. Contracts Box 14 Washington, DC 20231		7. Administered By (if other than item 6)	

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., street, city, county, State, ZIP) PRC INC. 1500 Planning Research Drive McLean, VA 22102	<input type="checkbox"/>	9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
	<input type="checkbox"/>	9B. Dated (see item 11)
	<input type="checkbox"/>	10A. Modification of Contract/Order No. 50PBPT800005 /
	<input type="checkbox"/>	10B. Dated (see item 13) 11 Dec 1997

CODE FACILITY CODE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers: is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)
 See Detail

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

<input type="checkbox"/>	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).
<input type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT AUTHORITY OF:
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unilateral - 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor: is not, is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible).

The purpose of this modification is to obligate additional funds to this contract as follows:

Previous Funding	Increased By	Total Funding
\$6,639,653	\$1,112,750	\$7,752,403

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (type or print)	15A. Name and Title of Contracting Officer (Type or print) Murphy, James		
Contractor/Officer	15C. Date Signed	16B. United States of America	16C. Date Signed 01 Oct 1998
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	(Signature of Contracting Officer)		

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 30-105-04
 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

000144

A. U.S.	B. SUPPLIES/SERVICES	C. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. AMOUNT
	Accounting/Appropriation Data				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$25,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$25,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$25,750.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$50,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$70,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$225,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-PZTED0-\$100,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-I50003-\$8,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-I50003-\$20,000.00				
	1999-A-192002-192002-2527-P50003-\$90,000.00				
	1999-A-194004-192002-2527-TZMID0-\$115,000.00				
	1999-A-194004-192002-2527-TZWHD0-\$34,000.00				
	1999-A-192003-192003-2527-M50061-\$325,000.00				
G. TOTAL OBLIGATION					\$1,112,750.00

000145